

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3896 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 12, delete everything after "program" and insert "is easily navigated without
1.3 accommodation or assistance, or, if reasonable accommodations are needed to navigate a
1.4 service or program, accommodations are chosen by the participant and effectively
1.5 implemented without excessive burden to the participant"

1.6 Page 1, delete line 13

1.7 Page 1, line 14, delete everything before the period

1.8 Page 1, line 18, delete the second "and" and after "waivers" insert ", and other home and
1.9 community-based disability services provided through lead agencies"

1.10 Page 1, line 19, delete "administering or a" and insert a comma and after "Tribe" insert
1.11 a comma

1.12 Page 2, line 1, delete "22" and insert "23"

1.13 Page 2, after line 18, insert:

1.14 "(13) one member appointed by the Minnesota First Provider Alliance;"

1.15 Renumber the clauses in sequence

1.16 Page 3, line 6, before the semicolon, insert ", including what accessibility options exist,
1.17 how the accessibility options are communicated, what trainings are provided to ensure
1.18 accessibility options are implemented, and available processes for filing consumer
1.19 accessibility complaints and correcting administrative errors"

1.20 Page 3, delete lines 7 to 15 and insert:

1.21 "(ii) the impact of accessibility barriers on individuals' access to services, including
1.22 information about service denials or reductions due to accessibility issues, and aggregate

2.1 information about reductions and denials related to disability or support need types and
2.2 reasons for reductions and denials; and"

2.3 Page 3, line 16, delete "(vii)" and insert "(iii)"

2.4 Page 3, delete line 21 and insert:

2.5 "(i) the number and cost of appeals, including the number of appeals of service denials
2.6 or reductions that are ultimately overturned;"

2.7 Page 5, line 16, delete "proportional"